# Fire Safety



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FIRE OFFICER Karnataka State Fire and Emergency Services, HUBBALLI-25.

### GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

#### C.No.21:ADV:CFO:HBL:2022

To,

Chairman

Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Education Society Kudachi, Sagar College of Education (B.Ed) Belagavi,CTS.No.4125/2B Laxmi Tekdi Opp:Federal Bank,Ganeshpur Road,Belagavi Belagavi District.



#### Sir,

- Sub :- Issue of No Objection Certificate for the Fire Fighting and fire Precautionary measures at Sagar College of Education (B.Ed)Belagavi, CTS.No.4125/2B, Laxmi Tekdi, Opp:Federal Bank,Ganeshpur Road,Belagavi Belagavi District.
  - Request letter dated 10/02/2022 of Sagar College of Education (B.Ed) CTS.No.4125/2B,Laxmi Tekdi,Opp:Federal Bank,Ganeshpur road,Belagavi, Belagavi District.
  - 2. C.No.07/RFO/HR/2022 dated 14/02/2022

\*\*\*\*

With the cited above subject this office issued an Advice/NOC for the Installation of Fire Fighting and fire precautionary measures Sagar College of Education, CTS.No.4125/2B, Laxmi Tekdi, Opp: Federal Bank, Ganeshpur Road Belagavi, Belagavi Distict vide ref. (1) cited above.

The Regional Fire Officer Hubli Inspected the premises on 11-02-2022 and submitted the report vide ref.(2) to this office that the Installation of the Fire Fighting System work carried out satisfactorily and recommended to issue the No Objection Certificate for the fire fighting Extinguishers installation.

## Fire Safety

As per the report submitted by the Regional Fire officer Hubli, The Installation of the Fire Fighting Extinguishers installed in College block at Sagar College of Education CTS.No.4125/2B, Laxmi Tekdi, Opp:Federal Bank,Ganeshpur Road Belagavi,Belagavi District is satisfractory accept training part.

-2-

Hence, the No Objection Certificate is issued for the Fire Extinguishers installed in College block at Sagar College of Education B.Ed,Belagavi,Belagavi District with a condition to provide one more staircase to reduce travel distance. The training part shall be complied within the period of 6 months from the date of occupancy i.e. at least 40% of your available staff shall be got trained in basic fire safety training at R.A.Mundkur Karnataka State Fire & Emergency Services Academy, Bannerughatta road, Bangalore & the maintenance of the fire fighting systems carried out periodically.

Note: This letter is issued from the fire prevention and fire fighting point of view. The dept.will not endorse the ownership of the premises and not responsible for any disputes which may arise in due course.

Yours faithfully

CHIEF FIRE OFFICER

Clate Fire and

Kar

Copy to : The Regional Fire Officer Hubli





TRUE COPY

R. G. HULIKATTI

B.Sc.,LL.B. (Spl.) Advocate & Notary, Belagavi Reg. No/ 8717.'Exp Dt: 23-9-26